ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH
NEW DELHI

CIRCULAR

F. No. 22(2)/2017/AFT/Judl. 05™ July, 2021

In view of the predicted third wave, limited availability of resources to fight against the
pandemic and also the threat of Delta Plus, a variant of concern (VOC), utmost precaution needs to be
taken. Therefore, we are required to strictly adhere to the advisories/guidelines issued by the
Central/State Government(s), from time to time, so as to combat the pandemic effectively. The
Competent Authority has, therefore, directed that the cases already scheduled for listing before the
Court of Principal Registrar during the period from 05™ July, 2021 to 23rd July, 2021 shall be

adjourned en block to subsequent dates.

The members of the Bar, parties in person and all concerned are hereby informed that the
matters scheduled from 05.07.2021 to 23.07.2021 stand adjourned as under :-

Sl. Date already fixed New date of hearing
No.

1. ]05.07.2021 (Monday) | 20.08.2021 (Friday)

2. ] 09.07.2021 (Friday) 23.08.2021 (Monday)

3. |12.07.2021 (Monday) |27.08.2021 (Friday)

4. |16.07.2021 (Friday) 03.09.2021 (Friday)

5. 119.07.2021 (Monday) | 06.09.2021 (Monday)

6. |20.07.2021 (Tuesday) | 06.09.2021 (Monday)

7. | 22.07.2021 (Thursday) | 10.09.2021 (Friday)

8. |23.07.2021 (Friday) 10.09.2021 (Friday)

(P.K. Bajaj)
Deputy Registrar
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